
Chatham  -vs- Anna Maria 
3/3/2026 at Lame Myrtle

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cooper Baxter ()
Loss: John Daley (0-1)
HBP: Logan Brandano
PB: Brady Aylward (1)
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 524   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chatham 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 10 8 0
Anna Maria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 4

Chatham 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Brandt dh 4 1 0 0 2 1 3
Eddie Rueda ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Angelo DeLeonardis 3b/lf 2 3 0 0 3 0 0
Nolan Boehm 1b 3 1 1 0 2 1 1
    Evan Swift 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Woodward lf/rf 4 0 3 3 1 0 0
    Keegan McGraw rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dominic Obiecunas rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
    Ty Blackburn 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sean Kelley c 2 0 0 1 3 1 0
Devin Fluhmann cf 4 0 0 1 1 4 1
Zane Pollack 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Cooper Baxter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Botkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Bender p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Baum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Blosser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 8 7 13 10 9

2B: Hayden Woodward (1)
SB: Matt Brandt (1); Eddie Rueda (2); Angelo DeLeonardis (3);
Nolan Boehm (1); Evan Swift (1); Keegan McGraw (1)
HBP: Zane Pollack (1)
DP: 1

Anna Maria 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Justin Chiulli 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Will Bailey ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Connor Travis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Aylward c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Riley Grindle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Batchelder lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Aidan Landers ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jonathan Guardascione dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brayden Wright 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Evan Dumeny cf/rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Mason Kolczewski ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Jaiden Driscoll rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Scarapicchia rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Andrew Denison cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Acuna 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Corcoran ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
John Daley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christopher Reardon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conor Francesconi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Ruggieri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Brandano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Gluchacki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 9 1 4 9 11

SH: Avery Acuna (1)
SB: Brady Aylward (1); Josh Batchelder (1)
E: Brady Aylward (2); Brayden Wright (1); Mason Kolczewski (1)
DP: 3

Chatham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper Baxter (W, ) 5.1 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 7 6 83
Ethan Botkin 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 25
Kevin Bender 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 13
Riley Baum 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Garrett Blosser 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Totals 9 1 1 4 9 0 0 0 0 34 39 10 7 155

Anna Maria IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Daley (L, 0-1) 4.1 3 4 3 6 4 1 1 0 0 14 20 5 2 79
Christopher Reardon 1.2 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 33
Conor Francesconi 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 24
Cam Ruggieri 1.1 1 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 1 33
Logan Brandano 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 21
Jacob Gluchacki 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 8 10 7 13 10 2 1 1 0 32 46 8 5 192



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Chatham - Top of 1st CHA ANN
Matt Brandt walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Eddie Rueda flied out to lf (2-1 BB). 0 0
Angelo DeLeonardis walked (3-1 BBBKB); Matt Brandt advanced to second. 0 0
Nolan Boehm struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBF); Angelo DeLeonardis stole second; Matt Brandt stole third. 0 0
Angelo DeLeonardis advanced to third; Matt Brandt scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Hayden Woodward doubled, RBI (2-0 BB); Angelo DeLeonardis scored. 2 0
Dominic Obiecunas struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBS). 2 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 1st CHA ANN
Justin Chiulli struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS). 2 0
Brady Aylward popped up to p. 2 0
Josh Batchelder struck out looking (3-2 KBBSFB). 2 0

Chatham - Top of 2nd CHA ANN
Sean Kelley walked (3-2 BBKBKFBF). 2 0
Devin Fluhmann struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0
Zane Pollack grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Sean Kelley out on the play. 2 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 2nd CHA ANN
Jonathan Guardascione singled (1-2 BK). 2 0
Brayden Wright reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); Jonathan Guardascione out at second 1b to ss. 2 0
Evan Dumeny popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBBF). 2 0
Mason Kolczewski popped up to c (0-2 KF). 2 0

Chatham - Top of 3rd CHA ANN
Matt Brandt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Matt Brandt advanced to second on a balk. 2 0
Eddie Rueda flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 2 0
Angelo DeLeonardis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Nolan Boehm grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 FB); Angelo DeLeonardis out on the play. 2 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 3rd CHA ANN
Jaiden Driscoll singled (2-2 KSBBF). 2 0
Avery Acuna grounded out to p, SAC (0-2 F); Jaiden Driscoll advanced to second. 2 0
Justin Chiulli singled, advanced to second (0-2 KS); Jaiden Driscoll advanced to third. 2 0
Brady Aylward grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKSFF). 2 0
Josh Batchelder grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKFF). 2 0

Chatham - Top of 4th CHA ANN
Hayden Woodward popped up to ss (1-2 BKS). 2 0
Dominic Obiecunas lined out to lf (2-2 BSB). 2 0
Sean Kelley walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Devin Fluhmann struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 2 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 4th CHA ANN
Jonathan Guardascione flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 0
Brayden Wright grounded out to p unassisted. 2 0
Evan Dumeny flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 2 0



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chatham - Top of 5th CHA ANN
Zane Pollack singled (1-1 B). 2 0
Zane Pollack advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third. 2 0
Matt Brandt popped up to 2b (0-1). 2 0
Eddie Rueda singled, RBI; Zane Pollack scored, unearned. 3 0
Christopher Reardon to p for John Daley. 3 0
Eddie Rueda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Eddie Rueda stole third. 3 0
Angelo DeLeonardis reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBK); Eddie Rueda out at home 3b to c. 3 0
Nolan Boehm singled (3-2 KBBB); Angelo DeLeonardis advanced to second. 3 0
Nolan Boehm stole second; Angelo DeLeonardis stole third. 3 0
Hayden Woodward singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Nolan Boehm advanced to third; Angelo DeLeonardis scored. 4 0
Hayden Woodward advanced to third; Nolan Boehm scored on an error by c, unearned. 5 0
Dominic Obiecunas struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 5 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 5th CHA ANN
Mason Kolczewski singled. 5 0
Jaiden Driscoll grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Mason Kolczewski out on the play. 5 0
Avery Acuna walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
Justin Chiulli flied out to cf (2-2 BBS). 5 0

Chatham - Top of 6th CHA ANN
Sean Kelley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 5 0
Devin Fluhmann struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBB). 5 0
Zane Pollack singled (1-2 FB). 5 0
Zane Pollack out at second c to ss. 5 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 6th CHA ANN
Brady Aylward singled (2-2 FBBS). 5 0
Josh Batchelder singled (0-2 KK); Brady Aylward advanced to second. 5 0
Jonathan Guardascione flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 5 0
Ethan Botkin to p for Cooper Baxter. 5 0
Brayden Wright struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBF). 5 0
Josh Batchelder stole second; Brady Aylward stole third. 5 0
Evan Dumeny struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 5 0

Chatham - Top of 7th CHA ANN
Conor Francesconi to p for Christopher Reardon. 5 0
Matt Brandt struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 5 0
Eddie Rueda reached first on an error by ss (1-1 B). 5 0
Angelo DeLeonardis popped up to 1b (1-1 B). 5 0
Eddie Rueda stole second. 5 0
Nolan Boehm walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 5 0
Hayden Woodward singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 B); Nolan Boehm advanced to third; Eddie Rueda
scored. 6 0
Dominic Obiecunas struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 6 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 7th CHA ANN
Mason Kolczewski singled (0-1). 6 0
Angelo DeLeonardis to lf. 6 0
Hayden Woodward to rf. 6 0
Ty Blackburn to 3b for Dominic Obiecunas. 6 0
Jaiden Driscoll flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 6 0
Avery Acuna lined out to cf (2-2 KBB). 6 0
Justin Chiulli struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 6 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chatham - Top of 8th CHA ANN
Cam Ruggieri to p for Conor Francesconi. 6 0
Sean Kelley grounded out to p (3-2 FBBB). 6 0
Devin Fluhmann struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 6 0
Zane Pollack singled (2-2 BKFB). 6 0
Matt Brandt flied out to rf. 6 0

Anna Maria - Bottom of 8th CHA ANN
Kevin Bender to p for Ethan Botkin. 6 0
Brady Aylward singled (0-2 KK). 6 0
Josh Batchelder walked (3-1 BKBBB); Brady Aylward advanced to second. 6 0
Jonathan Guardascione walked (3-1 BSBBB); Josh Batchelder advanced to second; Brady Aylward advanced
to third. 6 0
Riley Baum to p for Kevin Bender. 6 0
Brayden Wright walked, RBI (3-2 BBFBFFB); Jonathan Guardascione advanced to second; Josh Batchelder
advanced to third; Brady Aylward scored. 6 1
Evan Dumeny struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 1
Mason Kolczewski struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFBB). 6 1
Joseph Scarapicchia to rf for Jaiden Driscoll. 6 1
Joseph Scarapicchia grounded out to p. 6 1

Chatham - Top of 9th CHA ANN
Evan Dumeny to rf. 6 1
Andrew Denison to cf for Joseph Scarapicchia. 6 1
Eddie Rueda flied out to lf (1-1 B). 6 1
Angelo DeLeonardis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 1
Angelo DeLeonardis advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 1
Nolan Boehm walked (3-1 BBKB). 6 1
Evan Swift to 1b for Nolan Boehm. 6 1
Evan Swift stole second, advanced to third; Angelo DeLeonardis stole third, scored on an error by c,
unearned. 7 1
Hayden Woodward walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 7 1
Keegan McGraw pinch ran for Hayden Woodward. 7 1
Logan Brandano to p for Cam Ruggieri. 7 1
Keegan McGraw stole second. 7 1
Ty Blackburn walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Sean Kelley walked, RBI (3-2 SBKBBB); Ty Blackburn advanced to second; Keegan McGraw advanced to
third; Evan Swift scored. 8 1
Devin Fluhmann walked, RBI (3-2 KKBBBB); Sean Kelley advanced to second; Ty Blackburn advanced to
third; Keegan McGraw scored. 9 1
Zane Pollack hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 KBKBH); Devin Fluhmann advanced to second; Sean Kelley advanced to
third; Ty Blackburn scored. 10 1
Jacob Gluchacki to p for Logan Brandano. 10 1
Matt Brandt grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 B); Zane Pollack out on the play. 10 1

Anna Maria - Bottom of 9th CHA ANN
Keegan McGraw to rf. 10 1
Garrett Blosser to p for Riley Baum. 10 1
Will Bailey pinch hit for Avery Acuna. 10 1
Ryan Corcoran pinch hit for Will Bailey. 10 1
Ryan Corcoran struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 1
Will Bailey pinch hit for Justin Chiulli. 10 1
Will Bailey singled (1-2 SKFB). 10 1
Connor Travis pinch ran for Will Bailey. 10 1
Riley Grindle pinch hit for Brady Aylward. 10 1
Riley Grindle flied out to lf (3-2 KBBB). 10 1
Aidan Landers pinch hit for Josh Batchelder. 10 1
Aidan Landers struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


